506168242 07/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6214979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY T. ROOT	08/05/2019
IAN B. AARON	08/05/2019
JOERG CHRISTIAN LEHNICH	07/21/2020
RONALD B. ZIMMERMAN III	07/21/2020
STEVE PAUL WINES	07/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UBICQUIA LLC
Street Address:	401 E. LAS OLAS BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 1750
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29681245

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: charisses@seedip.com SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP **Correspondent Name:**

701 FIFTH AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 5400**

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	920170.911
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JARED M. BARRETT
SIGNATURE:	/Jared M. Barrett/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2020

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Name	Address	
Jeffrey T. ROOT	3281 Fairlane Farms Rd, Ste 101, Wellington, FL 33414	; and
Ian B. AARON	3281 Fairlane Farms Rd, Ste 101, Wellington, FL 33414	ţ.

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of a new, original and ornamental design for "SMALL CELL AND WIRELESS NETWORKING NODE FOR MOUNTING ON A LIGHT POLE," for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on February 22, 2019, and assigned Application No. 29/681,245:

WHEREAS.

	Corporation Name	Address	
*********	Ubicquia LLC	3281 Fairlane Farms Rd, Ste 101, Wellington, FL 33414	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Florida having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents

	Jeffrey I. ROOT (Assignor
I certify that I know o	r have satisfactory evidence that Jeffrey T. ROOT signed
this instrument of his/her own free wil	II, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
the instrument.	£ k
Date 08/05/2019	Signed at MECECULAPE, FL
Date O/E //	(City, State or Country)
THO MAS). SATAGA) (Name of Witness)	CAT SYNTAGM
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
Date	(Assignor) Ian B. AARON
•	have satisfactory evidence that Ian B. AARON signed this a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date	Signed at
	Signed at(City, State or Country)
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of

protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

2

required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

	(Assignor)
Date	Jeffrey T. ROOT
•	or have satisfactory evidence that Jeffrey T. ROOT signed will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Date	Signed at
	Signed at(City, State or Country)
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
Date	(Assignor)
Ţ.	or have satisfactory evidence that Ian B. AARON signed this as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date 08/05/20 (9	Signed at MELBOURIE, FL
Date <u>88/05/2019</u> THOMAS J. SATAGRIJ	(City, State or Country)
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

2

Application No. 29/681,245

Ubicquia LLC

Thomas J. SATAGAJ VP, LEAD IP COUNSEL (Assignee Signatory Name, Title)

Docket No. 920170,911 | 6662934_1.DOC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Name	Address	
Jeffrey T. ROOT	1333 Gateway Drive, Suite 1003/1004, Melbourne, FL 32901	;
Ian B. AARON	1333 Gateway Drive, Suite 1003/1004, Melbourne, FL 32901	;
Joerg Christian	1333 Gateway Drive, Suite 1003/1004, Melbourne, FL 32901	
LEHNICH		
Ronald B.	1333 Gateway Drive, Suite 1003/1004, Melbourne, FL 32901	; and
ZIMMERMAN III		
Steve Paul WINES	1333 Gateway Drive, Suite 1003/1004, Melbourne, FL 32901	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of a new, original and ornamental design for "SMALL CELL AND WIRELESS NETWORKING NODE FOR MOUNTING ON A LIGHT POLE," for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on February 22, 2019, and assigned Application No. 29/681,245;

WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Address
Ubicquia LLC	1333 Gateway Drive, Suite 1003/1004, Melbourne, FL 32901

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said

letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date	Jeffrey T. ROOT	(Assignor
this instrument of his/her own free	•	ce that Jeffrey T. ROOT signed uses and purposes mentioned in
Date	Signed at(City	, State or Country)
(Name of Witness)		nature of Witness)

	(Assignor)		
Date	Ian B. AARON		
·	have satisfactory evidence that Ian B. AARON signed this a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the		
Date	Signed at(City, State or Country)		
	(City, State or Country)		
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)		
7/21/2020 ——————————————————————————————————	DocuSigned by: (Assignor) Joerg Christian LEHNICH		
I certify that I know or	have satisfactory evidence that Joerg Christian LEHNICH		
signed this instrument of his/her own	free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes		
mentioned in the instrument.			
7/21/2020 Date	Bellevue, Washington Signed at		
Thomas J. Satagaj	Signed at		
(Name of Witness)	thomas J. Satagay B02185DA883D44 (Signature of Witness)		

7/21/2020	DocuSigned by:
7/21/2020	
Date	Ronald B. ZIMMERMAN III
•	or have satisfactory evidence that Ronald B. ZIMMERMAN own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrument.	
Date	Bellevue, Washington Signed at(City, State or Country)
Thomas J. Satagaj	
(Name of Witness) (Name of Witness) (Name of Witness)	
(Traine of Withess)	BUZ 165DA665D44AN, DISITATORIO OI VVIETIOSS)
	(Assignor)
Date	Steve Paul WINES
•	or have satisfactory evidence that Steve Paul WINES signed vill, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Date	Signed at
	(City, State or Country)
(Name of Witness) (Signa	ture of Witness)

Docket No. 920170.911 | 6662934_1.DOC

Application No. 29/681,245

	Ubicquia LLC	
7/21/2020	Docusigned by: Thomas J. Satagay B02185D4883D444	(ASSIGNEE)
Date	Thomas J. Satagaj, VP, IP Counse	

5

	(Assignor)
Date	Ronald B. ZIMMERMAN III
•	ow or have satisfactory evidence that Ronald B. ZIMMERMAN Ther own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes
Date	Signed at (City, State or Country)
	(City, State or Country)
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
7/22/2020	Stew Wines (Assignor)
Date	Steve Paul WINES
•	ow or have satisfactory evidence that Steve Paul WINES signed be will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in Bellevue, Washington Signed at Docusigned by: (City, State or Country)
(Niama af Witness) (C:	gnature of Witness) 185DA883D44A
(Name of Witness) (Si	gnature of Witness)

	Ubicquia LLC	
7/22/2020	DocuSigned by:	
Date	Thomas J. Satagaj Thomas J. Satagaj, VP, IP Counsel	_(ASSIGNEE)

Docket No. 920170.911 | 6662934_1.DOC